

RECEIVED

LIQUOR CONTROL ADJUDICATION BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL
COUNTY OF MAUI

2145 KAOHU STREET, #105, WAILUKU, HAWAII, 96793 | (808) 243-7753
Email: liquor@mauicounty.gov | Website: <https://www.mauicounty.gov/667/Liquor-Control>

A G E N D A
REGULAR MEETING

DATE & TIME: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2020, AT 9:00 A.M.

MEETING SITE: VIA BLUEJEANS VIDEOCONFERENCE

To attend the meeting, see the links below:

Phone: Dial 1-408-915-6290 and enter meeting ID 642239540

Video: Use link <https://bluejeans.com/642239540>

Subject to change without notice.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

III. HEARINGS BEFORE THE BOARD:

A. COMPLAINT AND ACCUSATION NO. 2020-07, PLEA: GUILTY

In the matter of the accusation against SLY MONGOOSE, INC. dba SLY MONGOOSE, Dispenser General License #275, 1036 Limahana Place, Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii.

Count 1: SLY MONGOOSE, INC. dba SLY MONGOOSE, violated Rule 16(b)(i) of Exhibit "A" to the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020, which were duly promulgated by the Mayor of the County of Maui. Said Rule is applicable to SLY MONGOOSE, INC. dba SLY MONGOOSE by operation of Rule 10 of the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020, and Section 281-38 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

On August 10, 2020, an employee of SLY MONGOOSE, INC. dba SLY MONGOOSE, while on duty and present on the licensed premises during business hours, failed to wear a face covering, in violation of Rule 16(b)(i) of Exhibit "A" to the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020.

B. COMPLAINT AND ACCUSATION NO. 2020-08, PLEA: NO CONTEST

In the matter of the accusation against MARGARET, INC. dba NACHOS GRANDE, Dispenser General License #325, 3350 Lower Honoapiilani Road, #502 & #503, Honokowai, Maui, Hawaii.

Count 1: MARGARET, INC. dba NACHOS GRANDE, violated Rule 16(b)(i) of Exhibit "A" to the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020, which were duly promulgated by the Mayor of the County of Maui. Said Rule is applicable to MARGARET, INC. dba NACHOS GRANDE by operation of Rule 10 of the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020, and Section 281-38 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

On August 10, 2020, an employee of MARGARET, INC. dba NACHOS GRANDE, while on duty and present on the licensed premises during business hours, failed to wear a face covering, in violation of Rule 16(b)(i) of Exhibit "A" to the Public Health Emergency Rules, as amended August 5, 2020.

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS:

A. 2021 Meeting Schedule

B. The next meeting of the Liquor Control Adjudication Board is scheduled for December 3, 2020.

V. ADJOURNMENT

"Board packets", as defined in Hawaii Revised Statute §92-7.5, are available for public inspection on our website. [Meeting documents](#) will be posted electronically as they become available under Liquor Control Adjudication Board.

Individuals who intend to attend the meeting and who require an auxiliary aid, service, or other accommodation due to a disability, please notify the department three days in advance of the meeting date.